



## Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering

(Empowered Autonomous Institution under R.T.M. Nagpur University)

Hingna Road, Wanadongari, Nagpur-441110
NAAC Accredited with 'A++' Grade

Ph. : 07104- 295083, 295085

Website: www.ycce.edu, Email: principal@ycce.edu

## SUMMARY OF 3.6.2 - 2022 - 23

Number of awards and recognitions received by the Institution, its teachers and students for extension activities from Government/Government recognised bodies during last five years

Year	2022 – 23
Number	01

**Supporting Documents –** 

Certificates of Awards and Recognitions – 01 Nos.

Dr. A. P. Munshi

Dean

(Students' Activities) YCCE, Nagpur Dr. U. P. Waghe

Principal

YCCE

NAgpur

Principal,

Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering Hingna Road, Wanadongri, Nagpur - 441110















**#SIH Senior Hardware Edition** 









This Certificate is awarded to

ATHARVA ANANTA NERKAR

the winner of Smart India Hackathon, 2022 Heartiest Congratulations!

Sh. K Sanjay Murthy Secretary, Higher Education, Ministry of Education

Prof. Anil D. Sahasrabudhe Chairman, AICTE Ministry of Education

Dr. Abhay Jere
Chief Innovation Officer,
Ministry of Education's Innovation Cell

Anand Destroande

Dr. Anand Deshpande Chairman and MD, Persistent Systems

Media Partner







Partner







.

**666** 



## Yeshwantrao Chavan College of Engineering

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University)

Hingna Road, Wanadongari, Nagpur-441110

NAAC Accredited with 'A++' Grade

Ph.: 07104-295083, 295085

Website: www.ycce.edu, Email: principal@ycce.edu

## **Declaration by the Head of the Institution**

I hereby declare that the data, information and support documents attached herewith are genuine and correct to my knowledge.

GE OF ENCLOSION OF SEAL OF SEA

Dr. U.P. Waghe
Principal
Principal
Yeshwantrao Chavan
College of Engineering
Wanadongri Hingna Road,
NAGPUR-441110